AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT OF H.R. 7

OFFERED BY MS. RICHARDSON OF CALIFORNIA

Page 151, line 16, strike "and local governments" and insert "local governments, and local air quality agencies,".

Page 153, line 10, strike "and emissions".

Page 153, line 11, insert before the semicolon the following: "and to reduce emissions from mobile sources on such highways in order to attain or maintain national ambient air quality standards under the Clean Air Act".

Page 153, line 14, insert after "technologies" the following: ", such as zero and near-zero emission technologies,".

Page 154, line 22 strike "and local governments" and insert "local governments, and local air quality agencies".

Page 155, line 20, insert after "State" the following: ", including the need to reduce emissions for specific criteria pollutants to attain or maintain national ambient air quality standards under the Clean Air Act".

Page 156, line 8, strike "systems," and insert the following: "systems and zero and near-zero emission technologies,".

